

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 139-140 OF 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)

RITA VIJ & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITI ARORA VIJ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

Tag with T.P.(C) No. 43 of 2008.

Leave to amend the typographical error.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master